CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR

Department of Administration State of West Virginia

Purchasing Division i ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND

2019 Washington Street East Delivery Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS

Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-29-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FIN2000000013 14

Procurement Folder: 722634

Document Name: Finance the Purchase of 26 Vehicles

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Contract #FAR170000001, Appendix 2017-34

Change Order No. 1 -Close out CDO

Procurement Type: Central Delivery Order
'Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins
Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Master Agreement Number: CMA 0209 FAR1700000001 14

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

VENDOR

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000191232
BANC OF AMERICA PUBLIC CAPITAL CORP
PO BOX 100918

ATLANTA GA 303840918
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 804-788-3345 Extension:

Discount Details:

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

Kenneth H Yoakum
(304) 558-2106
kenny.h.yoakum@wv.gov

Requestor Name:
Requestor Phone:
Requestor Email:

2025

#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ACCOUNTING SECTION FINANCE DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
2019 WASHINGTON STE

PO BOX 50121

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
BLDG 17

2101 WASHINGTON STE

CHARLESTON WV 25305-0121 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
Total Order Amount: $604,681.35
Purchasing Division’s File Copy
PURCHA /vde DIV AUTHORIZATION ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE: [ oy DATE: [6-30- Z‘-{
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE[ON FI 4'7 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
! -
Date Printed: Oct 29, 2024 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FIN2000000013 14 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05




Extended Description:

CLOSE OUT THE CDO - REMAINING BALANCE WAS USED TOWARD THE LOAN
PAYMENTS OF $15,504.65 FOR THE MONTHS OF 10/01/2024 THROUGH THE END OF THE FINAL PAYMENT ON 06/01/2024.

APPENDIX 2017-34

EFFECTIVE DATE: 05/27/2020
TO FINANCE THE PURCHASE OF 26 VEHICLES. AMOUNT TO BE FINANCED: $744,223.20

WITH 48 MONTHLY PAYMENTS OF: $15,504.65 WITH THE FIRST PAYMENT DUE: 07/01/2020
THE FINAL PAYMENT DUE: 06/01/2024

INTEREST RATE OF: 0.8398%
FOR THE FOLLOWING CDO'S: FLT20*81, FLT20*82, FLT20*83, FLT20*84, FLT20*85, FLT20*87 AND FLT20"88.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

1 84101703 0.00000 $0.0000 $604,681.35
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No Delivery Date
2020-07-01 2024-06-01

Commodity Line Description: Financing Agreement

Extended Description:
APPENDIX 2017-34.

Date Printed: Oct 29, 2024 Order Number: CDO 0216 0216 FIN2000000013 14 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CDO-002 2020/05



Bankof America
/%»
May 8, 2023 555 California Street
4% Floor

M/C CA5-705-04-01
San Francisco, CA 94104

Deutsche Bank National Trust Company
1761 East St. Andrew Place
Santa Ana, CA 92705-4934

Dear Escrow Agent:

Reference is made to that certain State of West Virginia Master Lease Purchase Financing Agreement dated as of
December 1, 2016 between Banc of America Public Capital Corp as Lessor, PURCHASING DIVISION OF THE
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION of the State of West Virginia, on behalf of Lessees specified in the attached
appendices as Lessee(s) and Deutsche Bank as Escrow Agent (the “Lease™). All terms not defined herein shall have the

same meanings as defined in the Lease.

Please be advised that the final disbursement from the Acquisition Fund Account has occurred on December 18, 2020
(Escrow Account #SC5242.34). In accordance with Section 21 of the Lease Agreement, the remaining amount plus
accrued interest, which as of May 8, 2023 is $235,996.00, will be applied to the principal component of the Rental
Payments. Any residual income shall also be submitted to the below instructions:

Name of Bank: Bank of America

Address: Charlotte, NC

ABA#: 0260-0959-3

Acct No: 12339-03984

Account Name: Banc of America Public Capital Corp
Atin: Accounting Control Commercial
Reference: Customer No. 20102-81, Schedule No. 34

In accordance with Section 21 of the Lease Agreement, the agreement shall be terminated upon the final distribution of
amounts of the Escrow Fund.

If you have any questions with respect to the above instructions please contact me at 443-541-2613 or via email at
augustine.reichenbach@bofa.com.

Very truly yours,
Banc of America Public Capital Corp
as Less

By

Title (A v Abor _




WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The Whast Virginia Secratary of Stale's Office makes every rassonable effort to ensure the sccuracy of information. However, we makes no representation or warranty as to the or

page, it Is not In the The Was! Virginia Secretary of State's dalabase.
BANC OF AMERICA PUBLIC CAPITAL CORP

Organization information
| O Type
| € | Corporation

Effective Data Filing Date

Charter Class.

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

of the ir on. If i is missing from this

SecType Termination Date Termination Resson t

Organization Information
5324 - Real Estate and Rentat and Leasing - Rantal and Leasing Services - Commercial/

Industrial Equip Rerdsl and Leasing construction, transpartation, mining, forestry, commercial
office)

Business Puspose
air, rall, water,

Charter County
Charter State KS
At Wil Term
At Wil Term Years
Authorized Shares

Young Enirepreneur

Capital Stock

Control Number B7351

Excess Acres

Member Managad

Par Value
Mot Specified

| Type Address

/0 CT CORPORATION SYSTEM
1627 QUARRIER ST
GHARLESTON, WY, 25311

555 CALIFORNIA STREET
Malling Address ;mzmsco oA, 54104
usA

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 253131581

555 CALIFORNIA STREET
4TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94104
usA

Local Office Address

Notice of Process Addrass

Principal Office Address

Type Address

Officers.
NametAddrass

JEAN M, BELL
- 555 CALIFORNIA STREET
Director 4TH FLOO!
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94104

ANDREW R. BROWN
555 CALIFORNIA STREET
Director 4TH FLOOR

SAM FRANCISCO, CA, 94104

GEQFFREY R. CULM
555 CALIFORNIA STREET
TH FL

n
SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94104

. _BRAD KOSTER -
555 CALIFORNIA STREET
Secretary 4TH FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, GA, 54104

STEVEN F. THOMAS

555 CAUFORNIA STREET
4TH FLOOR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 94104

NATHAN A BARTH

555 CALIFORNIA STREET
4TH FLOGR

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, 54104
Type NamelAddress

|§"

President

Treasurer

Vice-President

Annual Reports

Filed For

2024

2023
|2

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

1of2

10/30/2024, 1:06 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

3 [

Wednesday, October 30, 2024 — 1.06 PM
@ 2024 State of West Virginia

202

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

10/30/2024, 1:06 PM



W sAM.cov

Home Search DataBank DataServices Help

Search

AllWords e.g 1606N020Q02
@ Plaase Sipn In: You must skgn in to your SAM gav account: d the Disaster i Signin
Select Domain
Entity information
All Entity Information
Entities
Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification
Exctusions
Filter By -
Keyword Search
Far more i use our visit our
Simpie Search Search Editor
O Anywords
All Words
O exctphrase
e.g. 123456788, Smith Carp
"ganc of Americz Public Capital Corp™ x
Entity v
Location v
Swtus -~
| Active
D Inactive
Reset ()
No matches found
Your search did nol retum any results for active records.
Waaild you like tn i inacth iny 157
Search inactive |
Go back |
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
Policies Customer Service
ity
& wARNING
Thisisa US. Federal bjact i
GSA i idual i subject to disciplinary action

ontrolled i

protect it in accordance with 32 CFR Pert 2002 and GSA Ot

SAM.gov

fer 10 2103.2 CUI Policy.

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration



